% of net sales   7.1 %   10.4 %   6.1 %   9.0 %

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2019 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP net (loss) earnings,
Non-GAAP EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and their related tax
impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial measures to
determine performance-based compensation and management believes that this information may be useful to investors.

 Bel Fuse Inc.

Supplementary Information(1)

Reconciliation of GAAP Measures to Non-GAAP Measures(2)

(in thousands, unaudited)

The following tables detail the impact of certain unusual or special items had on the Company's net (loss) earnings per common Class A and Class B
basic and diluted shares ("EPS") and the line items these items were included on the condensed consolidated statements of operations.

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2019   Three Months Ended September 30, 2018

Reconciling Items

(Loss)
earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for
income
taxes

Net
(loss)
earnings

Class A
EPS(3)

Class B
EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

(Benefit
from)
provision
for
income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class A
EPS(3)

Class B
EPS(3)

GAAP measures   $ (5,900 )   $ 590   $ (6,490 )   $ (0.51 )   $ (0.53 )   $ 9,151   $ (2,201 )   $ 11,352   $ 0.89   $ 0.94
Items included in SG&A
expenses:

ERP system
implementation consulting
costs

   242   42   200   0.02   0.02   291   55   236   0.02   0.02

Transition tax,
measurement period
adjustment

   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,628   (2,628 )   (0.21 )   (0.22 )

Impairment of goodwill   8,891   368   8,523   0.66   0.70   -   -   -   -   -
Restructuring charges   281   39   242   0.02   0.02   17   3   14   -   -
Non-GAAP measures   $ 3,514   $ 1,039   $ 2,475   $ 0.19   $ 0.20   $ 9,459   $ 485   $ 8,974   $ 0.70   $ 0.75

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2019   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

Reconciling Items

(Loss)
earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for
income
taxes

Net
(loss)
earnings

Class A
EPS(3)

Class B
EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for
income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class A
EPS(3)

Class B
EPS(3)

GAAP measures   $ (1,342 )   $ 1,049   $ (2,391 )   $ (0.20 )   $ (0.19 )   $ 17,207   $ 523   $ 16,684   $ 1.31   $ 1.40
Items included in SG&A
expenses:

ERP system
implementation
consulting costs

   1,617   301   1,316   0.10   0.11   1,489   280   1,209   0.10   0.10

Transition tax,
measurement period
adjustment

   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,628   (2,628 )   (0.21 )   (0.22 )

Impairment of goodwill   8,891   368   8,523   0.67   0.70   -   -   -   -   -
Gain on sale of building   (4,257 )   (979 )   (3,278 )   (0.26 )   (0.27 )   -   -   -   -   -
Restructuring charges   1,651   280   1,371   0.11   0.11   62   12   50   -   -
Non-GAAP measures   $ 6,560   $ 1,019   $ 5,541   $ 0.42   $ 0.46   $ 18,758   $ 3,443   $ 15,315   $ 1.20   $ 1.28

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2019 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP net earnings, Non-GAAP
EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and their related tax impact that
would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial measures to determine